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End of Week 25—Friday, March 9, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#26
Bible Verse:	 Sarah May– 2 Timothy 3:16 
		  Catechism: To Bishops, Pastors and Preachers:
		  Joseph Schneider—1 Timothy 3:2-4

Hannah Hardenbrook—1 Timothy 3:6
Dane Petersen—Titus 1:9

	 Chapel Liturgist: RJ Frerking
	 Chapel Prayers: Grace Kirk

Cherub Choir (K-3) and Academy Choir –will be singing for Divine 
Services on Sunday, March 11. All choristers should be present and 
ready to sing at 7:15am. Please remember to turn your clocks ahead one 
hour for daylight savings time. 

Report Cards & Parent Teacher Conferences – Report cards were 
handed out today, Friday, March 9th.  Parent Teacher conferences will 
take place on Monday, March 12 and Tuesday, March 13.  Attached 
you will find a form with the day and time for your conference. If you 
should have any questions please see your child’s teacher.

Pillow Fight? – Well, not really!  We need pillows for the Ides of March 
Celebration.  These pillows will be placed on the floor and on the mats 
so make sure you do not mind them getting dirty a bit. Also, no bed 
pillows, please. Please drop off by next Wednesday any pillows in the 
Academy workroom in a bag labeled with your name. Thank you! 

A Heads Up! – Students in the first through eighth grade will need 
to bring sandals/flip flops and a white t-shirt on Thursday, March 
15, for the Ides of March Celebration. These will complete their 
Roman costume for that day.  All other parts of their costume is being 
provided. Thank you.
 
A Little Latin...A Little History. 
	 Highlights of the reign of each king.

Numa Pompilius was a Sabine.  His reign helped the assimilation of the 
Sabines into the Roman culture.  His was a quiet reign and he was well-
respected as king.  It was claimed that Pompilius was a ruler inspired by 
the gods themselves.  He was to have been counseled and taught by the 
water nymph Egeria.  



Dates to Remember –

Sun. Mar. 11 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both services
Mon. Mar. 12 Parent Teacher Conferences
Tues. Mar. 13 Parent Teacher Conferences
Wed. Mar. 14 National Latin Exam/Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 15 Ides of March Celebration
Fri. Mar. 16 Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm
Mon. Mar. 19 Achievement Testing Begins
Wed. Mar. 21 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 22 Field Trip 5-8th Grade
Fri. Mar. 23 Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 25 Academy Choir sings for both services/Parents’ 

Association Meeting Noon
Wed. Mar. 28 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 30 Achievement Testing Ends


